Old City Cemete
A%IA‘&{M‘/:)(;C /Mwwz

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/scurry-t01585/

Martha (Mrs.) Constance (Cornelia?) Sully(?)
Scurry

ID Number: T01585

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1896/07/08 Burial Date: 1896/07/09
Basic Identification Death Note: none Fl.Jnerél Home: Diuguid

Place of Death: unknown Diuguid ID Number:
Genqe.r. el _ Cause of Death: epidemic Indigent?: private interment
Ethnicity: European American dysentery; asthenia?

Immigration: yes
Attributed Race: white
Free or Enslaved: free

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data
Birth & Family Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none

Birth Date: 1824/00/00 Section: 203.5 |
. oo Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Birthplace: Virginia

Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown
Mother: unknown ' , . .
Confirmation Source for Interment: Diuguid records
Father: unknown

1st Spouse: James Scurry
2nd Spouse: female

Notes
Age Details
Age: 72
Age Group: elder adult (60+)

married an Irishman-but born in Virginia herself

Others In Same Plot (T0297)

Life Details

FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE
Occupation(s): keeping house
Last Church: St. Paul’s Episcopal James, Jr. Scurry 1846/07/unknown 1846/07/21 (317)
Church
Military Service: none Michael/Martin Scurry 1854/01/unknown 1854/07/09
Last Residence: Lynchburg,
Virginia Martha Cornelia Scurry ~ 1856?/12/unknown  1858/08/12
Last Address: 600 Monroe Street
unknown Scurry unknown/unknown 1864/04/unknown
/unknown

unknown Scurry unknown/unknown 1864/04/unknown



Robert Emmet Scurry

Sarah Catherine
(Virginia?) Scurry

James, Sr. Scurry

Mathew Vincent Scurry

Bessie Maude “Betsy”
Scurry Sully

/unknown

1862/12/04

1847/11/unknown

1820//

1848//

1858//

1864/05/27

1920/01/19

1869/03/

1871/12/

1911/03/30

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association



