

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/scurry-t01585/

# Martha (Mrs.) Constance (Cornelia?) Sully(?) Scurry

ID Number: T01585

### **BIOGRAPHICAL DATA**

#### **Basic Identification**

Gender: female

Ethnicity: European American

Immigration: yes Attributed Race: white Free or Enslaved: free

# **Birth & Family**

Birth Date: 1824/00/00 Birthplace: Virginia Mother: unknown Father: unknown

1st Spouse: James Scurry 2nd Spouse: female

# **Age Details**

Age: 72

Age Group: elder adult (60+)

#### **Life Details**

Occupation(s): keeping house Last Church: St. Paul's Episcopal

Church

Military Service: none Last Residence: Lynchburg,

Last Address: 600 Monroe Street

#### Death

Death Date: 1896/07/08

Death Note: none Place of Death: unknown

Cause of Death: epidemic

dysentery; asthenia?

# **Burial & Undertaking**

Burial Date: 1896/07/09 Funeral Home: Diuguid Diuguid ID Number:

Indigent?: private interment

#### **Gravesite and Grave Marker Data**

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none

Section: 203.S

Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker

Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown

Confirmation Source for Interment: Diuguid records

#### **Notes**

married an Irishman-but born in Virginia herself

# **Others In Same Plot (T0297)**

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
James, Jr. Scurry	1846/07/unknown	1846/07/21 (31?)
Michael/Martin Scurry	1854/01/unknown	1854/07/09
Martha Cornelia Scurry	1856?/12/unknown	1858/08/12
unknown Scurry	unknown/unknown /unknown	1864/04/unknown
unknown Scurry	unknown/unknown	1864/04/unknown

	/unknown	
Robert Emmet Scurry	1862/12/04	1864/05/27
Sarah Catherine (Virginia?) Scurry	1847/11/unknown	1920/01/19
James, Sr. Scurry	1820//	1869/03/
Mathew Vincent Scurry	1848//	1871/12/
Bessie Maude "Betsy" Scurry Sully	1858//	1911/03/30

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association